

FIR No. 567/11
PS: Narela
State Vs. Islam etc.

20.05.2016

Present:- Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Islam, Sunil, Satish and Mohd. Jacky on bail.
Accused Rajender already PO vide order dt. 19.09.2014.
Ld counsel Sh. Rahul Sharma Adv for accused Islam.
Ld counsel Sh. Suresh Tomar Adv for accused Sunil and Satish.
Ld counsel Sh. N.K Singh Adv for accused Mohd Jacky.
PW-13 Sh. Rajiv Gupta examined and discharged.
PW SI Shashi Kumar (the then ASI) present but discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.
Next dates i.e. 23.05.16 and 25.05.16 stand cancelled and IO be directed to inform the PWs who have been summoned for said two dates about the cancellation of said dates.
Put up on 03.10.16, 06.10.16 and 07.10.16 for RPE.
Concerned IO b e also called for all the said dates of hearing.

(Vidya Prakash)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 20.05.2016