

FIR No. 567/11
PS: Narela
State Vs. Islam etc.

03.10.2016

Present:- Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Islam, Sunil and Mohd. Jacky on bail.

Accused Rajender already PO vide order dt. 19.09.2014.

Accused Satish is absent today.

Ld counsel Sh. Suresh Tomar Adv for accused Sunil and Satish.

Sh. Suresh Tomar Adv has informed the Court that as per his instructions accused Satish is presently lodged in Jail in case FIR no. 802/16 of PS S.P Badli U/s 392/397/34 IPC.

In view of above, *issue production warrant of accused Satish by mentioning that he is on bail in this case, returnable for date already fixed i.e. 06.10.16.*

PWs namely Sh. Vijay Patel and Inspector Abhinendra Jain are present but discharged unexamined being IO of the case.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 06.10.16 for RPE.

(Vidya Prakash)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 03.10.2016