

FIR No. 567/11
PS: Narela
State Vs. Islam etc.

07.10.2016

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Islam, Sunil and Mohd. Jacky on bail.
Accused Rajender already PO vide order dt. 19.09.2014.
Accused Satish on bail in this case, produced from JC.
Ld counsel Sh. Suresh Tomar Adv for accused Sunil and Satish.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Sharma, Adv for accused Islam and Mohd. Jacky.
PW SI Ajay Kumar (now Inspector) has sent written request for today.

Sh. Abhey posted as Ahlmad in the Court of PS Maurya Enclave is present and has informed the Court that original kalandara prepared vide DD no. 7B dt. 15.11.12 of PS Maurya Enclave is annexed in the judicial file of FIR no. 340/11 of PS S.B Dairy (investigated by Crime Branch).

Put up on 16.01.17 and 17.01.17 for RPE. *Concerned IO be also called for both the said dates.*

(Vidya Prakash)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 07.10.2016