

SC No. 57701/16
FIR No. 567/11
P.S. Narela
State Vs. Islam etc

23.05.2017

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused on bail except accused Rajinder who is
produced from JC.
Sh. Suresh Tomar counsel for accused Sunil and Satish.
Sh. Rahul Sharma counsel for accused Islam & Mohd. Zaki.
Sh. Deepak Sharma counsel for accused Rajinder.
IO Inspector Abhinender Jain.

Vakalatnama filed by counsel for accused Rajinder. Same be
taken on record.

Additional charge u/s 174A IPC framed against accused Rajinder
since he was declared P.O vide order dated 19.09.14, to which he pleads not
guilty and claims trial. The process sent to PW Ahlmad of the Court of Sh.
Deepak Wasan, Ld M.M has been received back with the report that DD No. 7B
is lying in case FIR No. 340/11, P.S Shahbad Dairy, which is pending in the
Court of Sh. V.K Bansal, Ld ASJ, Fast Track Court, North, Rohini. Issue
summons to the Ahlmad of the Court of Sh. V.K Bansal, Ld ASJ, North, to
appear alongwith the original Kalandra with DD No. 7B dated 15.12.11 for the
next date to be fixed after 24.05.17.

Put up for remaining P.E on date already fixed i.e 24.05.17.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 23.05.2017