

SC No. 57701/16
FIR No. 567/11
P.S. Narela
State Vs. Islam etc.

24.05.2017

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All the accused on bail except accused Rajinder who has been produced from JC.

Ms. Vijay Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil and Satish.

Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Islam and Zaki.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajinder.

PW SI Anuj Nautiyal is present and has been dropped by Ld. Addl. PP vide his separate statement.

PW 8 to PW 15 have been examined in the absence of accused Rajinder, who was declared PO.

Put up for remaining PE on 08.08.2017, 10.08.2017 & 11.08.2017.

PW 8 to PW 10 be summoned for 08.08.2017, PW 11 to PW 13 be summoned for 10.08.2017 & PW 14 & PW 15 be summoned for 11.08.2017.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 24.05.2017