

SC No. 57701/16
FIR No. 567/11
PS Narela
State Vs. Islam

10.10.2017

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Additional Substitute PP for the State.
Accused Rajinder, Sunil and Satish have not been produced from JC.
Accused Islam and Mohd Jacky are absent.
Sh. Rahul Sharma counsel for accused Islam and Mohd Jacky.

Ld counsel has filed an application for issuance of production warrants of both of them. It is stated that both accused Islam and Jacky have also been convicted u/s 395 IPC alongwith Sunil and Satish in case FIR No. 340/11, u/s 395/397 IPC, P.S Shahbad Dairy.

PWs Inspector Virender Kumar, IO/ Inspector Abhinandan Jain and Ct. Ajay are present. They are discharged unexamined due to absence of accused. Issue fresh production warrants against accused Sunil, Rajinder and Satish. Also issue production warrants against accused Islam and Mohd Jacky in terms of application filed today, through Jail Superintendent, Tihar Jail. Put up on 06.11.2017 for appearance of accused persons.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 10.10.2017

At this stage,

Accused Sunil and Satish produced from JC. In view of their appearance their production warrants need not be issued. They be produced again on date fixed i.e 06.11.2017.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 10.10.2017