

SC No. 57701/16
FIR No. 567/11
PS Narela
State Vs. Islam

10.01.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State
Accused Rajinder produced from JC.
All other accused produced from JC(on bail in this case)

No PW is present. IO Inspector Abhilender is absent despite service. PW SI Anil Kumar has sent his request and process issued to HC Jagdish has not been received back. The request received from SI Anil Kumar has not been duly forwarded. Hence, declined.

Issue B/ws for a sum of Rs. 2000/- against PW SI Anil Kumar and IO for the next date to be fixed after 11.01.18.

Put up for remaining P.E on date already fixed i.e 11.01.18.
Also issue show cause notice to VB Incharge for the next date.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 10.01.2018