

SC No. 57701/16
FIR No. 567/11
PS Narela
State Vs. Islam etc.

09.03.2018

Present: Sh. Virender Kumar Kharta, Ld. Substitute Additional P.P for State.

Accused Rajinder produced from JC.

All other accused produced from JC(on bail in this case)

Sh. Deepak Sharma counsel for accused Rajender and proxy counsel for Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for accused Islam and Mohd. Jacky.

IO Inspector Abhinendra Jain.

PW/HC Abhimanyu, MHC(R) PS Narela is present. He is discharged unexamined at the request of Ld. Addl. PP on the ground that HC Abhimanyu has not recorded the relevant DD entries. He has also pointed out that names of the witnesses who have recorded the DD entries have not been cited in the list of witnesses.

Sh. Hari Mohan Sharma, Ahlmad in the court of Ms. Ekta Gauba, Ld. ACCM (North-west), Rohini Court.

Sh. Hari Mohan Sharma submits that the summoned kalandra was filed at the time when Sh. Deepak Wason, Ld. MM was the Presiding Officer and during his tenure Sh. Deepak, who is presently posted as Ahlmad in the court of Ms. Akanksha Vyas, Ld. MM (N/W),

Rohini Court, was the concerned Ahlmad. He further submits that he has tried his level best to trace the kalandra, but could not succeed as no charge was formally given to him by the erstwhile Ahlmad.

In view of submission, Sh. Hari Mohan Sharma is discharged for today and summons be issued to Sh. Deepak, Ahlmad in the court of Ms. Akanksha Vyas, Ld. MM (N/W), Rohini Court, for the next date.

Put up for P.E on date already fixed i.e 14.03.2018. IO be summoned again for the purpose of clarification in respect of the witnesses pertaining to various DD entries.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 09.03.2018