

SC No. 57701/16
FIR No. 567/11
PS Narela
State Vs. Islam etc.

11.05.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Rajinder produced from JC.
All other accused produced from JC (on bail in this case)
Sh. Deepak Sharma, counsel for accused Rajender and
amicus curiae for accused Sunil and Satish.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for accused Islam and Mohd.
Zaki.

PW-21 to PW-23 examined and discharged. PW Ct. Suresh is present with DD register and submits that DD No. 66B dated 03.02.12 does not pertain to this case. It appears that there is error in the list of witnesses in respect of DD number. Hence, Ct. Suresh is discharged unexamined.

Ahlmad of the Court of Ms. Akanksha Vyas and PW HC Surender are absent despite service. Issue show cause notice to the Ahlmad of the Court of Ms. Akanksha Vyas and B/W for a sum of Rs. 2,000/- against PW HC Surender for the next date to be fixed after 15.05.18.

Put up for remaining PE on the date already fixed i.e. 15.05.2018. IO be also summoned for the next date.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 11.05.2018