

SC No. 57701/16
FIR No. 567/11
PS Narela
State Vs. Islam etc.

15.05.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Rajinder produced from JC.

All other accused produced from JC (on bail in this case)

Sh. Deepak Sharma, counsel for accused Rajender and
Amicus Curiae for accused Sunil and Satish and as proxy
counsel for Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for accused Islam
and Mohd. Zaki.

PW24 and PW25 examined & discharged.

PW Ct. Ravi is also present. He is discharged unexamined
at the request of Ld. Additional PP who submits that he wishes to
examine the said witness simultaneously with SI Ajay.

Put up for remaining PE on 12.07.2018. PW Ct. Ravi and SI
Ajay be summoned for the next date.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 15.05.2018