

SC No. 57701/16  
FIR No. 567/11  
PS Narela  
State Vs. Islam etc.

05.09.2018

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Rajinder produced from JC.  
All other accused produced from JC (on bail in this case)  
Sh. Deepak Sharma, counsel for accused Rajender and  
Amicus Curiae for accused Sunil and Satish.  
Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for accused Islam and Mohd. Jacky.

No PW is present. PW Ct. Raj Kumar is absent despite service. Request for exemption has been sent on behalf of Ct. Raj Kumar on the ground that he is on leave vide DD No. 33B dated 31.08.18. Request for exemption is vague since it does not mention if Ct. Raj Kumar is on leave today or not. Hence, request is declined.

IO has sent request for seeking exemption from his personal appearance for today. Same is allowed.

Put up for entire remaining PE on 29.10.18 and 31.10.18. Issue B/Ws for a sum of Rs. 2000/- against PW Vijay Patel in terms of order dated 04.09.18 and B/Ws for the same amount against PW Ct. Raj Kumar for 29.10.18. Remaining witnesses be summoned for 31.10.18. IO be also summoned for the said dates.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)  
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)  
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 05.09.2018