

SC No. 57701/16
FIR No. 567/11
PS Narela
State Vs. Islam etc.

29.10.2018

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Rajinder produced from JC.
All other accused produced from JC (on bail in this case)
Sh. Deepak Sharma, counsel for accused Rajender and
Amicus Curiae for accused Sunil and Satish.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for accused Islam and Mohd.
Jacky.

PW- 28 examined and discharged. PW Vijay Patel is also present. He is discharged unexamined at the request of Ld Additional P.P since she needs assistance of IO for the purpose of clarification.

IO Inspector Abhinendra is absent despite service. He has sent his request, same is declined since the DD number, reference of which has been made in the request has not been mentioned. Issue B/Ws for a sum of Rs. 2000/- against the IO with directions to appear in person for the purpose of clarifications for the next date.

Put up for remaining PE on the date already fixed i.e. 31.10.2018. PW Vijay Patel is bound down for the next date.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 29.10.2018