

SC No. 57701/16
FIR No. 567/11
PS Narela
State Vs. Islam etc.

31.10.2018

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State
Accused Rajinder produced from JC.
All other accused produced from JC (on bail in this case)
Sh. Deepak Sharma, counsel for accused Rajender and
Amicus Curiae for accused Sunil and Satish.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for accused Islam and Mohd.
Jacky.
IO Inspector Abhinender Jain.

PW-29 examined and discharged. PW Vijay Patel who is bound down for today is also present. He is discharged unexamined on the request of Ld Substitute Additional P.P on the ground that Vijay Patel is material witness and his 3 to 4 statements have been recorded during investigation and he needs time to go through the case file.

PW Dalip is unserved. Put up for remaining P.E on 11.12.18 and 18.12.18. PW Vijay Patel is bound down for 11.12.18.

An application u/s 311 Cr.P.C for adding the name of witness in the list of witnesses is also pending for disposal. Since Ld regular Additional P.P is on leave today, put up for consideration of the said application on 11.12.18. IO be also summoned for 11.12.18 for the purpose of clarifications as requested by regular Additional P.P vide order dated 29.10.18.

Issue fresh summons to PW Dalip through IO alongwith IO for 18.12.18.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 31.10.2018