

Session Case No. 57701/2016
FIR No. 567/2011
PS-Narela
State Vs. Islam & Ors.
U/s-395/397/412/34 IPC

10/04/2019

Present. Ms. Poonam Singhal, Id. Substitute APP for the State.
All accused are produced from J.C., although all accused
except accused Rajender (A-2) are on bail in this case.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id. Amicus Curiae for accused Sunil (A-
3) and Satish (A-5).
Heard. Perused.

Summons issued to PW Dalip Kumar through DCP concerned
have been received back unexecuted with the report of ACP/Public Grievance
dated 09/04/2019 on behalf of DCP concerned that the witness had worked in
the said factory about 8 years ago and his present whereabouts are not known
and despite best efforts, the witness could not be traced and served.
Previously, the summons issued to said witness on numerous occasions
including through IO, were received back unexecuted. Hence no ground for
further opportunity to prosecution to examine the said witness is made out.
Accordingly the right to examine the said witness is closed and summons to
said PW need not be issued in future.

First IO HC Sukhbir Singh is exempted for today only in view of his
request.

Re-notify for RPE on date already fixed i.e. 15/04/2019.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 10/04/2019

contd. 2

Session Case No. 57701/2016
FIR No. 567/2011
PS-Narela
State Vs. Islam & Ors.
U/s-395/397/412/34 IPC

:2:

At this stage at 11.09 a.m., Sh. S.S. Handa with Sh. Shiva Handa, Id. Counsels for accused Rajender have appeared and have been apprised with the order passed today and next date of hearing.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 10/04/2019