

Session Case No. 57701/2016
FIR No. 567/2011
PS-Narela
State Vs. Islam & Ors.
U/s-395/397/412/34 IPC

15/04/2019

Present. Ms. Neeta Gupta, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
All the five accused are produced from J.C.
Sh. Manav Narula, Id. Proxy counsel for main counsel Sh.
Rahul Sharma for accused Islam (A-1) and Mohd. Jacky (A-4).
Sh. Shiva Handa, Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. Deepak Sharma,
Id. Amicus Curiae for accused Sunil (A-3) and Satish (A-5).
Sh. S.S. Handa and Sh. Shiva Handa, Id. Counsel for
accused Rajender (A-2).

At request made on behalf of accused persons and in view of the fact that Sh. Rahul Sharma & Sh. Deepak Sharma, Advocates are unable to appear today due to their personal difficulty and Sh. Shiva Handa, Advocate, has been engaged recently and he needs time, PW32 SI Sukhvair (First IO) present for cross-examination is discharged unexamined for today only.

PW32 Inspector Abhinendra Jain (PW31), who was present in the Court in the morning, had moved an application seeking exemption on the ground that he is to seek extension of PC remand of accused persons in case FIR no. 44/19, u/s 420/466/467/468/471/218/219/120B IPC & 66 I.T. Act, PS Crime Branch, today itself. Accordingly he is exempted for today only.

Re-notify for RPE on 17/05/2019 and 20/05/2019.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 15/04/2019