

Session case no. 57701/16
FIR no. 567/11
PS: Narela
State Vs Islam etc.
U/s 395/397/412/34 IPC

17/05/2019

Present: Ms. Poonam Singhal, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for State.
Accused Islam(A-1), Rajender(A-2), Sunil(A-3),
Mohd. Jacky(A-4) and Satish(A-5) are produced from JC.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, Id counsel for accused A-1 & A-4.
Sh. Shiva Handa, Id counsel for accused A-2.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id amicus curiae for accused A-3 & A-5.

PW-32 ASI Sukhvir Singh cross examined on behalf of
accused persons in continuation of his earlier statement dated
14.02.2019 and discharged.

PW-31/IO Inspector Abhinendra Jain is discharged
unexamined for today on the request of Id respective counsels and Id
amicus curiae of accused persons, who have submitted that they have to
rush to Hon'ble Delhi High Court due to election of Bar Association of
Hon'ble Delhi High Court. PW-31/IO is bound down for the next date
already fixed i.e 20.05.2019.

Re-notify for R.P.E on date already fixed i.e 20.05.2019.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 17/05/2019_(M)