

Session Case No. 57701/16
FIR No. 567/11
PS-Narela
State Vs. Islam & Ors.
U/s-395/397/412/34 IPC

20/05/2019

Present. Ms. Neeta Gupta, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused produced from J.C.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, Id. Counsel for accused Islam (A-1) &
Jacky (A-4).
Sh. Shiva Handa, Id. Counsel for accused Rajender (A-2).
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id. Amicus Curiae for accused Sunil (A-3) and Satish (A-5).
Heard. Perused.

PW31 Inspector Abhinendra Jain is partly cross-examined on behalf of accused persons and his remaining cross-examination is deferred for want of kalandara vide DD no. 7B, u/s 41.1 (ba) Cr.P.C. and 102 Cr.P.C. dated 15/12/2011, PS Maurya Enclave. At request of Id. Addl. PP, issue notice to Ahlmad of the said Court to produce the said kalandara on next date of hearing. PW31 is bound down for next date of hearing.

PW33 SI Shashi Kumar is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Re-notify for RPE on 25/07/2019 and 26/07/2019.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 20/05/2019(A)