

SC No. 57701/16
FIR No. 567/11
P.S. Narela.
State Vs. Islam & Ors.

25.07.2019

Present: Ms Neeta Gupta, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All the accused produced from JC.
Sh Rahul Sharma, Id counsel for accused Islam (A-1) and Jacy (A-4)
Sh H S Hand and Shiva Handa, Id counsels for accused Rajender (-2).
Sh Deepak Sharma, Id amicus curiae for accused Sunil (A-3) and
Satish (A-5).

PW Inspector Abhinendra Jain is present.

Ld Presiding officer is on half day leave before lunch session.

As per direction of Id presiding officer, date already fixed i.e.
26.07.2019 is recalled as Ld presiding officer would be on training at Delhi Judicial
Academy and re-notify for R.P.E on **25.09.2019 and 28.09.2019.**

(Reader)
25.07.2019