

Session Case No. 57701/2016
FIR No.: 567/2011
PS: Narela
State Vs-Islam & Ors.
U/s. 392/397/412/34 IPC

17/12/2019

Present. Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Islam (A-1), Rajender (A-2) & Mohd. Jacky (A-4) are produced from J.C. of some other respective cases, although they are on bail in this case.

Sh. Shiva Handa, Id. Counsel for A-2 was present in the morning when the matter was not called and was apprised that questionnaire qua recording of statement of accused Islam is only ready and the statements of remaining accused persons shall be recorded on next date of hearing.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id. Amicus Curiae for A-3 & A-5 and as proxy for Sh. Rahul Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-1 & A-4.

Heard. Perused.

The questionnaire for recording of statement of accused Islam (A-1) is ready but Id. Proxy counsel for the said accused has submitted that main counsel is held-up in Hon'ble Delhi High Court and has requested that the statement of said accused may be recorded in presence of his counsel only.

Accordingly re-notify for recording of statements of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. on 21/12/2019.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 17/12/2019(A)