

FIR no. 567/11
PS: Narela
State Vs Islam etc.
U/s 395/397/412/34 IPC

21/12/2019

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id Substitute Additional P.P for State.
Accused Satish A-5 is present on bail.
Remaining four accused persons (except A-3) are
produced from JC of other case, although they are on bail
in this case.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id amicus curiae for accused A-3
& A-5.
Sh. Shiva Handa, Id counsel for A-2.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, Id counsel for A-1 and A-4.

Matter is fixed for statements of accused persons u/s 313
Cr.P.C. However Id Substitute Additional P.P submits that charge u/s
174 A IPC was framed against accused A-2, but inadvertently two
police officials qua the said charge could not be cited as witness and
that he shall move an appropriate application praying for permission to
examine said witnesses.

Issue production warrant of accused A-3 through
concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, re-notify for F.P on 06.02.2020.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 21/12/2019^(M)