

CNR No. DLNT01-000484-2012

Session Case no. 57701/2016

IA no. 1-21

FIR no.567/2011

PS-Narela Industrial Area

State Vs-Islam & Ors. (Sunil)

U/s-392/397/412/34 IPC

26/11/2021

File taken up today as an application seeking change of surety namely Salim thereby giving fresh surety namely Narayani Devi in place of his earlier surety, has been moved on behalf of accused Sunil.

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

:Accused Sunil with Id. counsel.

:Previous surety Salim and proposed new surety Narayani Devi are
:present in person.

It is submitted by Id. counsel for the accused that accused Sunil wants to change his previous surety and place a new surety on his behalf and as such he may be allowed for change of surety and take on record the fresh surety on his behalf and to release the documents of previous surety.

Heard. In view of the aforesaid submissions, the application is hand is allowed. Accused Sunil is permitted to place new surety on record.

Fresh bail bond & surety bond have been furnished on behalf of accused Sunil. **Let the same be sent to concerned IO/SHO, with direction to verify the same and file verification report on next date of hearing.** Once the documents of new surety are verified, only thereafter the previous surety shall be discharged and documents will be released.

Put up for verification report qua fresh bail bond furnished on behalf of accused Sunil on 27/11/2021 at 2.00 p.m.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:26/11/2021(A)