

CNR No. DLNT01-000484-2012

Session Case no. 57701/2016

IA no. 1-21

FIR no.567/2011

PS-Narela Industrial Area

State Vs-Islam & Ors. (Sunil)

U/s-392/397/412/34 IPC

26/11/2021

File taken up today as an application seeking change of surety namely Salim thereby giving fresh surety namely Narayani Devi in place of his earlier surety, has been moved on behalf of accused Sunil.

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

:Accused Sunil with Id. counsel.

:Previous surety Salim and proposed new surety Narayani Devi are

:present in person.

Pursuant to previous order, verification report qua the fresh bail bond & surety bond have been received. The surety is found fit, documents of the surety have been checked but the same could not be verified from her office due to law & order arrangement duty.

Keeping in view the report that the surety is fit, her documents have been checked and statements of neighbours have been recorded, **the bail bond & surety bond furnished on behalf of accused Sunil is accepted.**

The concerned IO/SHO is directed to verify the documents of the surety from her office and file report in this regard before the Court.

The previous surety Salim is discharged. Let documents of the previous surety i.e. Receipt no. 71020240065 dated 07/09/2021 issued by Sahara Q Shop Unique Products Range Limited, Sahara India Bhawan, 1, Kapoorthala Complex, Aliganj, Lucknow-226024 in the amount of Rs. 21700/-,be released to him on proper identification and against acknowledgement. Copy thereof be placed on record. The application is disposed of accordingly.

Put up on date fixed for purpose fixed.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:26/11/2021(A)