

CNR No. DLNT01-000484-2012

Session Case No. 57701/2016

FIR No. 567/2011

PS-Narela

State Vs-Islam & Ors.

U/s-392/397/412/34 IPC

19/02/2022

As per direction of Hon'ble High Court vide order no. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11/02/2022 and subsequent order of Id. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi bearing no.4331-4400/PD&SJ Sectt./Covid/North/RC/2022 dated 11/02/2022, around 50% of the total strength of judicial officers shall hold the Court physically on the allocated day, while the others shall take-up the matters through virtual mode till 28/02/2022. It is further directed that all the judicial officers may permit hybrid hearing/video-conferencing hearing, where-ever possible, if a request to such effect is made by any of the parties and/or their counsel on the physical hearing of Court.

The case is fixed for prosecution evidence. The same is taken-up through videoconferencing via CISCO Webex App, having meeting ID 176-157-5605. The official email ID of this Court is reader.asj04north@gmail.com.

(AS PER ROSTER, VIRTUAL HEARING IS DONE TODAY)

Present in the Court :Accused Sunil (A-2) is present in Court.

Present through Webex :Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
:Accused Islam (A-1) has appeared through VC.
:Accused Rajender (A-2) is stated to be in J.C. in some
:other case, though he is on bail in this case.
:Sh. Rahul Sharma, Id. counsel for A-1 & A-4.
:Sh. Bhupender Singh, Id. counsel for A-2.
:Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id. Amicus Curiae for A-3.
:None for accused Satish.

Accused Rajender (A-2) is in J.C. in some other case bearing FIR no. 172/2011, u/s 498A/323/504/506 IPC, PS Kotwali. Issue production warrants against the said accused (A-2) through concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

Also issue Court notice to A-4 & A-5 through IO for the next date of hearing.

contd. 2

CNR No. DLNT01-000484-2012

Session Case No. 57701/2016

FIR No. 567/2011

PS-Narela

State Vs-Islam & Ors.

U/s-392/397/412/34 IPC

:2:

The matter is adjourned for PE for **03/06/2022. Issue summons to the PWs for the said date.**

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:19/02/2022(A)