

DLNT01-000484-2012
SC No. 57701/2016
STATE Vs. Islam etc
FIR No. 567/2011
PS: Narela Ind. Area
U/s 392/397/412/34 IPC

03.06.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons present on bail.

Sh. Bhupender Singh, Ld counsel for the accused Rajender.

ACP Manoj Kumar has requested that he has to move Karkarduma court for arrangement of election duty.

ACP Abhinendra has sent a written request that due to ill health, he is not in a condition to attend the court today. In view of both the request exemption allowed only for today. Issue fresh summons to ACP Manoj and ACP Abhinendra for the next date of hearing.

No other PW is present.

Put up for RPE on **11.10.2022**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:03.06.2022(S)