

CNR No. : DLNT01-000484-2012

SC No. : 57701/2016

STATE Vs. ISLAM ETC.

FIR No. 567 /2011

PS Narela Ind. Area

U/s. 392/397/412/34 IPC

05.04.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

The matter is listed for RPE.

PW Ist IO Insp. Manoj Kumar is present but he is discharged unexamined for today only due to abovesaid reason.

Summons issued to PW 2nd IO Insp. Abhinendra received back with the report that he is on leave till 09.04.2023.

Put up for RPE on **14.07.2023. Both the abovesaid PWs be summoned afresh for the said date.**

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:05.04.2023_(R)