

CNR No.:DLNT01-000484-2012

SC No. 57701/2016

STATE Vs. Islam & Ors.

FIR No. 567/2011

PS Narela Ind. Area

U/s: 392/397/412/34 IPC

05.08.2023

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All five accused persons namely Islam, Rajender,
Sunil, Mohd. Jacky and Satish in person on bail.
Sh. Aman Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Islam, Rajender and Jacky.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons namely Sunil and Satish.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons issued upon PW HC Yashvir Singh
received back duly served, however, he has sent request for
exemption on the ground that he is suffering from eye-flu.

In view of the same, let fresh summons be issued
upon above-named PWs for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **19.08.2023**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

05.08.2023 ^(R)