

CNR No.:DLNT01-000484-2012  
SC No. 57701/2016  
STATE Vs. Islam & Ors.  
FIR No. 567/2011  
PS Narela Indl. Area  
U/s: 392/397/412/34 IPC

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Satish is absent.  
Accused Rajender produced from J/C.  
Remaining three accused persons namely Islam,  
Sunil and Mohd. Jacky in person on bail.

Sh. Naveen, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Deepak  
Sharma, Ld. Amicus curiae for accused Sunil and  
Satish.

Matter is listed today for recording of statement of  
accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Statement of accused Sunil under section 313 Cr. PC  
has been recorded today to which he pleaded innocence and false  
implications. He chose not lead DE.

At request, be up for recording of statement of  
remaining accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C., on **04.09.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-04  
North District Rohini Courts Delhi  
06.08.2024 <sup>(R)</sup>