

CNR No.:DLNT01-000484-2012
SC No.57701/2016
STATE Vs. ISLAM & ORS
FIR No. 567 /2011
PS Narela Ind. Area
U/s. 392/397/412/24 IPC

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused Rajender produced from J/C.
Accused persons namely Islam, Sunil, Mohd. Jacky
and Satish in person on bail.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
persons namely Sunil and Satish.

Perusal of the file shows that statement of accused
persons namely Islam and Sunil under section 313 Cr. PC have
already been recorded.

At request, be put up for for recording of statement
of remaining accused persons under section 313 Cr. PC namely
Rajender, Mohd. Jacky and Satish on **05.07.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
03.05.2025 ^(R)