

CNR No.:DLNT01-000484-2012

SC No.57701/2016

STATE Vs. ISLAM & ORS

FIR No. 567 /2011

PS Narela Ind. Area

U/s. 392/397/412/24 IPC

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
All accused persons namely Islam, Sunil, Rajender,
Mohd. Jacky and Satish in person on bail.
Sh. Anubhav Sindhu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Islam.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
persons namely Sunil and Satish.

Main counsel for accused Islam is stated to be not
available today. Request for giving another date has been made
for the afore-mentioned reason.

Submissions Heard. Request is considered and
allowed.

Be put up for appearance of all accused persons and
recording of statement of remaining accused persons Satish and
Mohd. Jacky under section 313 Cr. PC on **06.09.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

08.08.2025 ^(R)