

SC 57701/2016
STATE Vs. ISLAM ETC.
FIR No. 567/2011
PS Narela Ind. Area
U/s. 392/397/412/24 IPC

06.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons namely Islam, Sunil, Rajender,
Mohd. Jacky and Satish in person on bail.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused prsons
namely Islam and Mohd. Jacky.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
persons namely Sunil and Satish.

All the incriminating evidence coming on record
have been put separately to accused persons namely Mohd. Jacky
and Sunil and they have been examined U/s. 313 Cr. P.C. Their
separate statements U/s. 313 Cr.P. C. have been recorded today in
the Court wherein they have pleaded innocence and false
implication. Accused persons namely Mohd. Jacky and Sunil
wish not to lead Defence Evidence.

Put up for final arguments on 25.10.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
06.09.2025