

CNR No.:DLNT01-000484-2012

SC No.57701/2016

STATE Vs. ISLAM ETC.

FIR No. 567/2011

PS Narela Ind. Area

U/s. 392/397/412/24 IPC

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused persons namely Islam, Sunil, Satish,  
Rajender and Mohd. Jacky in person on bail.  
Sh. Gyan Ranjan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused  
persons namely Islam, Rajender and Mohd. Jacky.

Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused persons namely  
Sunil and Satish is stated to be not available today and request  
has been made on his behalf for short adjournment.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and  
allowed.

Be put up for final arguments on 31.01.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

09.01.2026 <sup>(R)</sup>