

CNR No.:DLNT01-000484-2012
SC No.57701/2016
STATE Vs. ISLAM ETC.
FIR No. 567/2011
PS Narela Ind. Area
U/s. 392/397/412/24 IPC

22.05.2026

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute Add.PP for State.
Accused persons namely Mohd. Jacky and Rajender are absent.
Remaining accused persons namely Islam, Sunil and Satish in person on bail.

Sh. Naveen , Ld. Proxy Counsel for Adv
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused persons namely Sunil and Satish (**Through VC**).
Sh. Gyan Ranjan, Ld. Proxy Counsels for accused persons namely Islam and Rajender.
Sh. N. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Jacky.

It has been informed by Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Jacky that he is presently lying in J/C in Fateh Pur Jail in case bearing FIR No.11/2026 PS Bindki, Uttar Pradesh.

Let Production Warrants be issued against accused Mohd. Jacky for NDOH. Jail Superintendent concerned is directed to make appear accused before the Court through VC on NDOH.

Oral request for exemption from personal appearance has been made on behalf of accused **Rajender**. Heard. For the reasons mentioned by Ld. Proxy Counsel for above-named accused, accused **Rajender** is exempted from personal appearance for today only with direction to appear in person on next date of hearing.

....Contd2/-

-2-

FIR No. 567/2011

PS Narela Ind. Area

Be put up for appearance of accused persons as well
as for further arguments on **09.06.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

22.05.2026 ^(R)