

CNR No.:DLNT01-000484-2012

SC No.57701/2016

STATE Vs. ISLAM ETC.

FIR No. 567/2011

PS Narela Ind. Area

U/s. 392/397/412/34 IPC

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mohd. Jacky is stated to be in J/C in some other case but not produced before the Court today.
Remaining accused persons namely Islam, Rajender, Sunil and Satish in person on bail.
Sh. Gyan Ranjan, Ld. Proxy Counsels for accused persons namely Islam and Rajender.
Sh. N. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Jacky.

Accused Mohd. Jacky has not been produced from J/C despite issuance of Production Warrants.

Let fresh Production Warrants be issued against accused Mohd. Jacky for NDOH.

Vide separate judgment of even date, accused persons namely Islam, Rajender, Sunil, Mohd. Jacky and Satish are hereby acquitted of the charges punishable U/s 395 IPC. Further, accused persons namely Islam and Rajinder are acquitted of the offences punishable U/s 412 IPC

Accused persons namely Islam, Rajender, Sunil, Mohd. Jacky and Satish Suraj are directed to furnish bail bonds U/s 437-A Cr.P.C., which shall remain in force for a period of six months from today. Previous surety stands discharged. Documents, if any, of the surety/sureties be returned to the rightful owner after due acknowledgment and endorsement, if any, made on it be cancelled accordingly.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi/09.06.2026 ^(R)